PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3905529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 037236 Frame 0183. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONID SHEYNBLAT	04/14/1998
NORMAN F KRASNER	04/14/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAPTRACK INC.
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-1714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6597311
Patent Number:	6839021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(858) 651-5205 Phone:

Email: usdocketing@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED **Correspondent Name: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE** Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000729CIPD2; 000729CIPD3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN M CRUZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M Cruz/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=009125-0045#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038902 FRAME: 0944

503858880

source=009125-0045#page2.tif source=009125-0045#page3.tif source=009125-0045#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038902 FRAME: 0945



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONID SHEYNBLAT	04/14/1998
NORMAN F. KRASNER	04/14/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09684345
Application Number:	10185907
Application Number:	10461191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502 **Phone**: 858-658-4351

Email: us-docketing@qualcomm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:QUALCOMM INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

SHIRLYNN MATA TRINIDAD

Signature: /Shirlynn Mata Trinidad/

Date: 12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=000729CIP_Assignment#page1.tif source=000729CIP_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3647775 **Receipt Date**: 12/08/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney's Docket No.: 02344.P029x (For Ex	ASSIGNMENT secution Prior To Filing Patent Application)	PATENT
In consideration of good ar	nd valuable consideration, the receipt of which	is hereby
acknowledged, We		
the undersigned, <u>Leonid Sheynl</u>	olat and Norman F. Krasner	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	SnapTrack, Inc.	
a corporation of California	, having a principal place of	business at
4040 Moorpark Avenue. Suite 25 and its successors, assigns, and leg	60. San Jose, California, 95117 gal representatives, the entire right, title, and in	, ("Assignee"), nterest for the

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING TIME IN A SATELLITE POSITIONING SYSTEM

United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto

or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATEN Pay. 12/29/97 (A1)

REEL: 9125 FRAME: 0046

PATENT REEL: 038902 FRAME: 0948

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Date Name: Leonid Sheyald Name: Leonid Sheyald Name: Norman F. Krasner	4/14 , 19 98 Date 4/14 , 19 98 Date Date
State of:	eventh Floor
On this day of 19, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared [] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of sa person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instruence it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	tisfactory evidence to be the
Notary's Signature	

-2-

PATEIROV. 12/29/97 (A1)

REEL: 9125 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 04/16/1998

RECORDED: 06/07/2016

PATENT

REEL: 038902 FRAME: 0949